
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2350
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011
COMMODATION TO Ex-MPs
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is any proposal to provide accommodation to Ex-MPs by constructing 'transit accommodation' in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government for building the 'transit accommodation' in the capital and the time by which it is likely to be ready for occupation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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